THANK YOU FOR DOWNLOADING THIS MANUAL. | HOPE IT HELPS
YOU RESOLVE ANY ISSUES YOU HAVE HAD WITH YOUR GAME.

THIS MANUAL WAS PURCHASED, AND SCANNED BY BASEMENT
ARCADE ASSOCIATES, WWW.BASEMENTARCADE.COM AND IS
OFFERED FOR FREE DOWNLOAD AT OUR SITE.

THIS PDF IS NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED ON ANY CCLLECTION CD
/ DVD, NOR IS TO BE LINKED TO VIA ANY OTHEZ :NTERNET SITE
WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM US. LIKEWISE iY iS NOT TO BE
DISTRIBUTED FROM ANY OTHER SITE WANTHOUT OUR
PERMISSION.

ABIDING BY THESE REQUESTS, WILL INSURE THE CONTINUING
SUPPORT OF NEW MANUA'_S ADDED TO OUR SITE.

ALL ORIGINAL COPYRIGHTS “ElD BY THEIR ORIGINAL OWNERS,
THIS PDF COPYRIGHTEL: XASEMENT ARCADE ASSOCIATES.

-=MARK=-



GAME NO. 866
FEBRUARY, 1980

~  MIDWAY’S

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

o ¥ L/¥ 10750 WEST GRAND AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131
U.S.A.

PHONE: (312) 451.1360 CABLE ADDRESS: MIDCO  TELEX NO.: 72-1596

I e e g e i et s




TABLE OF CONTENTS

o |
Page No.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS 1-2
MONITOR ADJUSTMENTS 2-4
SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS 5
NO. 866—GALAXIAN FRONT PICTURE 6-7
OPEN BACK PICTURE N 8-9
CONTROL ASSEMBLY 10-11
PUSH BUTTON ASSEMBLY 12-13
FLUORESCENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY 14-15
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 16-17
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMSLY 18-19
GAME LOGIC COMPONENTS i AYOUT - A VERSION 20
GAME LOGIC COMPONENTS LAYOUT - B VERSION 21
GAME LOGIC SCHEMATIC 22
GAME LOGIC CHii* NUMBER & FUNCTION 23-24
MEMORY LOSIC SCHEMATIC 25
WIRING SCHEMATIC - “A” VERSION 26
WIRING SCHEMATIC - "B” VERSION 27
WELLS-GARDNER MONITOR SCHEMATIC 28

WARNING

THIS GAME MUST BE GROUNDED. FAILURE TO DO
SO MAY RESULT IN DESTRUCTION TO ELECTRONIC
COMPONENTS.

COPYRIGHT ©BY MIDWAY MFG. CO, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

NG PART OF THIS PUBLICATION MAY BE REPRODUCED BY ANY MECHANICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, OR ELEC-
TRONIC PROCESS, OR IN THE FORM OF A PHONOGRAPHIC RECORDING, NCR MAY IT BE TRANSMITTED, OR
OTHERWISE COPIED FOR PUBLIC OR PRIVATE USE, WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE PUBLISHER.

FOR PERMISSION REQUESTS, WRITE: MIDWAY MFG. CO., 10750 W. GRAND AVE., FRANKLIN PARK, IL 60131




GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR “GALAXIAN"

INSTALLATION

1. Remove shipping cleats located on bottom of cabinet.

2. Install four (4) provided leg levelers to bottom of cabinet and level cabinet.

3.  The power is.controlled by a switch located on top of the cabinet, Additional taps have
been provided on the transformer to compensate for fluctuating line voltage

LINE VOLTAGE SAFETY SWITCH

A line voltage safety switch has been provided for your protection. 14 is located on the right rear
side of the cabinet in the back door area. When the back door is removed, it opens the circuit to
the fine voltage. To restore power {when servicing), pul’ switch fully out.

VOLUME CONTROL

The volume control pot is located on the Garn2 Logic Board (P.C. A082-81352-A000). This pat
cantrols the volume of all sounds and may be varied as desired by rotating pot control,

ADJUSTMENT SWITCHES

Located on Game Logic Boarg (P.5. A082-91352-A000) and may be adjusted as indicated on
separate instruction card in sack box area.

GAME LOGIC
P.C. A082-91352-A/B0O00O

C ]

VOLUME OONTROLO L

Il 11

TO REMOVE CONTROL PANEL AND MONITOR DISPLAY GLASS

Open coin door.

Release two (2) clamps located below Control Panel on each side of cabinet.
Disconnect cantrol panel jack.

Remaove control panel.

Remove monitor display glass.

Ll ol

CREDIT PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

Lacated in cash box area and is readily accessible by opening coin door. This switch is provided
as a test aid and awards one credit without advancing coin meter.




TEST SLIDE SWITCH ‘
Located in cash box area and is readily accessible by opening coin door. When placed in “on”
position this switch initiates test mode.

GAME BOARD TEST
If game board is good, the following information will be displayed on the screen:
0K
Coin Adjustment Setting
Bonus Adjustment Setting
No. of Galaxip Per Game Setting

RAM/ROM TEST
If any of the Rams or Roms are faulty, the following informacan will be displayed on the screen:
“Bad Ram 1" — indicates bad Ram at location 7N ¢ 7P,
“Bad Ram 2" — indicates bad Ram at location 2F ur 3H.
“Bad Ram 3" — indicates bad Ram at locaticn 4FH or 5FH,
“Bad Ram” — indicates bad Rom on memary board.

*NOTE:  Early models were not equipped with memary boards. In these models, “Bad Rom" indicates
bad Rom at location 7F or 7H.

CONTROL PANEL AND COIN SWITCH TESY

To verify operation of any switch, close switch in question. If the switch is operating properly,
a game sound will emit wirc closure is made.

CAUTION:  Besuvo to return test switch to game mode when all tests are completed.

M051-00866-A012

MONITOR ADJUSTMENTS
Degaussing:
All monitors are equipped with an automatic degaussing circuit which effecitvely demagnetizes
the picture tube each time the monitor is turned on. The degaussing circuit will operate auto-
matically each time the game is turned on after having been off for at least five (5} minutes. The
degaussing is confined to the picture tube since the coils are mounted on the ferrous tube shield.
Should any part of the chassis of cabinet become magnetized, it will be necessary to degauss the
affected area by means of a manual degaussing coil. Move the coil slowly arund the parts to be
demagnetized, then slowly withdraw the degaussing coil for a distance of six (6} feet before dis-
connecting the coil from the A.C. power supply.

Purity Adjustments:
If degaussing fails to improve bad color, check for purity as follows. Position monitor to be facing




either north or south. Purity adjustments are most accurate while observing RED FIELD ONLY.
Remove the interface printed circuit connector at the monitor. Turn BLUE and GREEN screen
controls (shown below) fully counterclockwise.

SCREEN CONTROLS DRIVE RASTER
® 50s)

O O O O O —J

RED GRN BLU RED 8Ly SngmE

To obtain RED field, place service switch in RASTER position. Next, adjust the R=D screen control to
sufficient brightness to observe purity.

Loosen the yoke and stide the yoke back against the convergence cails assembly. Adjust for a uniform RED
area in the center of the screen by spreading or rotating the purity mnagnet assembly located on the BLUE
lateral magnet housing assembly.

BLUE LATERAL AuRTY
ADJUSTMENT LIS,
(MUST BE LOCATED CORiNGS
ON TOP) !

BLUE LATERAL
ADJUSTMENT

PURITY {MUST BE LOCATED
ey ON TOP)
RINGS

=l

FIGURE B Lpg yg LATERAL

FIGURE & e FIGURE ¢
—Alternate Blye Latera! Magnet TN AT ED
and Purity Ring Asseriies ON BOTTOM}

Spreading the tuss increases the magnet strength and moves beams in a radial direction. Rotating the purity
magnets moves Geams in a circular path.

ROTATING PURITY SPREADING TABS
MAGNE TS MOVES INCREASES STRENGTH
DOTS N { )q. OF PURITY MAGNET
CIRCULAR PATH AND MOVES DOTS IN
RADIAL DIRECTION

129-4912

Figure 4 —Center Landing Adjustments

After purity has been attained, slide yoke toward the picture tube bell while observing entire screen. Position
yoke for the best overall RED screen and tighten yoke. Preactivate BLUE and GREEN guns and obisarve all
three beams. If the screen is not a uniform white, repeat purity adjustments. Place service switch in NORMAL
position and reconnect interface connector at monitor.




CONVERGENCE ADJUSTMENTS:
Before performing convergence adjustments, the monitor must be preheated for at least five (5)
minutes. The convergence service switch is located to the right of the cash box and is accessed
by opening coin door. Turn this switch momentarily “ON" then “OFF". When the crosshatch f
pattern appears on the screen, turn the service switch back to the “QN” pesition. The cross-
hatch pattern will now remain on the screen. :

Converge the monitor as follows:

SERVICE ADJUSTMENTS

CONVERGENCE

1. Use either crosshatch or dot pattern
for center convergence.

2. Converge center of screen with red,
green and biue magnet and the blue
laterai magnet.

3. Adjust R801 and R802 for converg-
ence (parallelism) of R/G vertical
center line,

4, Readjust center convergence if

necessary.
STEPS 3 AND § ADJUSTMENTS
5. Adjust R804 to converge hottom Figure 8.--Eitect of RB01, R804, R803 and R802 Adjustment
R/G hoarizontal lines and R803 to
converge top R/G horizontal lines o TS e
at center line of screen. @ (o) . \ siue

6. Adjust R807 and L801 for straight
horizontal blue center line.

7. Adjust R806 and R805 for univorm
displacement of blue horizcantai
lines along center vertical fines. - /

PLUN HORIE R EHOSIT R avEAT] SLUE

e e
8. Converge biue horizoniz! lines with e @-@ T /

R/G horizontal lines by adjusting L T

the blue convergence magnet. Adjust \_/

red and green magnets if necessary. STEPS ¢ AND 7 ADJUSTMENTS
Figure 9.—Effect of R807, L801, R806 and RB05 Adjustment

9. Repeat steps 6 through 8 if

necessal’y. ro! BOTTOM N
10. Adjust alternateiy L803 and R809 ngvany 0 "hﬁ@ ...
for right and left side convergence
of R/G vertical lines. : ,,(2, net a8
il BN ne
11.  Adjust alternately 1804 and R808 P ad
for convergence of R/G horizontal v
center line. @ =
-::}:.: - O 4 matae whkes alvveer] /
12.  Converge center of screen and St o ©) ?m L~
repeat steps 10 and 11 if necessary. =~ e e ——
. . STEPS 10 AND 11 ADJUSTMENTS ‘
13.  Minor touch-up adjustments may be Figure 10.—Effect of L803, R809, LBO04 and R808 Adjustment

made using the appropriate controls.

When monitar is satisfactorily converged, return service switch to “0FF"" position, {game mode).

PAGE 4




PROGRAMNO. 1

SWITCH ADJUSTMENTS

METHOD OF PLAY

SW. 1 SW. 2
1 COIN = 1 PLAY OFF OFF
2 COINS = 1 PLAY ON OFF
1COIN =2 PLAYS OFF ON
FREE PLAY ON ON
BONUS GALAXIP ]
P SW. 3 SW. 4
NO BONUS GALAXIP OFF OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 4000 PTS. ON OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 5000 PTS. OFF ON
BONUS GALAXIP AT 7000 PTS. ON ON
NUMBER OF SALAXIP PER GAME
SW. 5
3 GALAXIP PER GAME OFF
5 GALAXIP PER GAME ON
MO051-00866-A006
PROGRAM NO. 2
N METHOD OF PLAY
SW. 1 SW. 2
1 COIN = 1 PLAY OFF OFF
2 COINS = 1 PLAY ON OFF
1 COIN = 2 PLAYS OFF ON
FREE PLAY ON ON
BONUS GALAXIP
SW. 3 SW. 4
NO BONUS GALAXIP OFF OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 3000 TS, ON OFF
BONUS GALAXIP AT 4000 PTS. OFF ON
BONUS GALAXIP AT 5000 PTS. ON ON
NUMBER OF GALAXIP PER GAME
SW. 5
2 GALAXIP PER GAME OFF
3 GALAXIP PER GAME ON

M051-00866-A005

PAGE 5




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT PICTURE

M/IOWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

e

= =

PAGE 6




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM

PART N@

DESCRIPTION

10

1"

12

0866-00901-0000
0866-00103-00XF
0866-00900-0000
M052-00050-0005
0866-00904-0000
0851-00904-0000
M052-00090-0001
0017-00003-0294
0866-00902-00XF
0017-00101-0839
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0017-00101-0775
0866-00903-0000
A090-00020-2001
A090-00057-0000
0090-00002-02GR
0017-00101-0555

0017-00102-0048
0017-00103-0026
0098-0096%-5200

0017-52003-0187
0017-00009-0393
0017-00009-0033
0603-00131-0000
0586-00036-0000
0567-00106-0100
0017-00101-0025
A866-00036-0000

UPPER DISPLAY PLEXI - 23" x 9" x 3/16"-
PLEXI RETAINING BRKT. (2 REQ'D.)
MAIN DISPLAY PLEXI -2-1/8" x 23" x 3/16”
SPONGE RUBBER TAPE - 1/4 x 23" LG.
T.V.BEZEL

DISPLAY PLEXI (SMOKED) - 17-3/8" x 14"
DOUBLE COATED TAPE - 1/2 x 17" LG.
19" COLOR MONITOR - COMPLETE
CONTROL SHELF OVERLAY

#8-32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGZ BOLTS (6 REQ'D.)
#8 WASHER (6 REQ'D.}

#8 - 32 HEX NUT W/SEMS. (6 REQ'D.)

#6 x 1/2 PHIL.. PAN HD. SCREW (2 REQ'D.)
DECORATIVE CONTROL PANEL

DOUBLE ENTRY COIN DOOR ASSY.

COIM 020R COUNTER METER ASSY.
COiIN DO00R FRAME

#G - 32 x 5/16 HEX HD. S.M.S. (3 REQ'D.)
{MOUNTS COIN DOOR TO FRAME)

LEG LEVELERS (4 REQ'D.)

LEG LEVELER NUTS {4 REQ’'D.)
T-MOLDING - GREEN

NOT SHOWN LIST

6" x 9" SPEAKER - 80HM, 9W.

BLACK SPEAKER GRILL W/4,1-1/2" SCREWS
LATCH CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)

STRIKE (2 REQ'D.)

ON-OFF SWITCH

SWITCH MTG. PLATE

#8 x 1/2SLOT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ’D.).
TEST SWITCH & BKT. ASSY.

M/IODWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




PAGE 8

NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — OPENED BACK PICTURE

©) 0
MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY




i

NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — OPENED BACK PICTURE
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N©¢ DESCRIPTION
1 | 0017-00003-0294 19" COLOR MONITOR & CHASSIS - COMPLETE
2 | 0866-001039-0000 MONITOR MTG. BRKT.

=r/

0017-00101-0115
0017-00101-0639
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
A866-00035-00XF
0017-00032-0071
A082-91352-A866
0624-00902-0600
0624-00902-0300
A866-00048-0000
A866-00054-0000
A866-00051-0000
A866-00053-0000
A866-00052-0000

A084-31353-A8C6
A097-00001-02450
0618-0n117-0000
A623-G1110-0000
A623-00013-0000
Ab624-00001-0000
0624-00101-0000
0017-00101-0628
0017-00104-0022
0017-00103-0061
0866-00905-0000
0017-00009-0419

#8 - 32 x 2" HEX MACH. SCREW (5 REQ'D.)
#8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT

#8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8 WASHER (10 REQ'D.)

#8 - 32 HEX NUT SEMS. (10 KEQ'D.)
INTERLOCK SW. BRKT. ASSY.
INTERLOCK SWITCH

GAME LOGIC BOARD ASSY.

P.C. SUPPORT BRKTY.- 17" (2 REQ'D.)

P.C. SUPPORT BRKT.-2-1/2" (2 REQ’'D.)
TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSY.

LOW V2LTAGE CABLE ASSY.

POWER CABLE ASSY. - HIGH VOLTAGE
COI% DOOR CABLE ASSY.-NOT SHOWN
CONTROL PANEL CABLE ASSY.-NOT SHOWN

ADDITIONAL PARTS LIST

MEMORY BOARD ASSEMBLY

LOCK ASSY. - BACK DGOR

VENT SCREEN (2 REQ'D.)

COIN BOX ASSY.

COIN BOX COVER ASSY.

COIN BOX GUIDE BRKT. ASSY.

COIN BOX GUIDE BRKT.

#8 - 32 x 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
#8 STL. WASHER (4 REQ'D.)

#8-32 LOCK NUT SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)
FISHPAPER SHIELD 4 IN. SQ.

PIN EXTRACTOR TOOL (PIN POPPER)

M/DWAY MFG6. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 9




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — CONTROL ASSEMBLY

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY CO.

PAGE 10




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — CONTROL ASSEMBLY
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 | A866-00028-0000 HANDLE ASSEMBLY
2 | 0017-00100-0025 "E"-RING
3 | 0852-00106-0000 PLATE - FOLLOWER
4 | A852-00014-00XF CONTROL SW. BRKT. & TOP PLATE ASSY.
5 | 0017-00041-0616 RUBBER BUMPER (2 REQ'D.)
6 | A866-00027-0000 PIVOT BRKT. HUB & BEARING ASSY.
7 | 0852-00701-00XF PIVOT ROD
8 | 0017-00103-0011 #10 - 32 LOCK NUT
9 | 0852-00101-00XF BRACE MAIN BRKT.
10 | 0017-00101-0%53 #6-32 x 1/4 SLT. FAN HD. M.S. (6 REQ'D.)
11 [ 0017-00101-0637 #8 - 32 x 1" CARRVAGE BOLTS (4 REQ'D.)
12 | 0017-00104-0022 #8 STL. WASHER {4 REQ’'D.)
13 | 0017-00103-0061 #8 - 32 HEX LOCKNUT SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)
14 | 0852-00103-00XF SWITCH RRACKET (2 REQ’D.)
15 | A852-00016-0000 SWITCH ASSY. (2 REQ'D.)
16 | 0020-00202-0000 SWIYCH PLATE (2 REQ'D.)
17 |} 0017-00101-0737 ¥5-40 x 5/8 PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ’'D.)

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 11




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — PUSH BUTTON ASSY.

PAGE 12




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — PUSH BUTTON ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

ITEM PART N¢e DESCRIPTION
1 | 0017-00009-0384 BUTTON
2 | 0010-00593-0000 SPRING
3 | 0017-00009-0376 BUTTON HOUSING
4 | 0017-00104-0028 FLAT WASHER (2 REQ'D.)
5 { 0017-00100-0025 E-RING
A739-00012-0000 PUSH BUTTON ASSY. (FIRST 5 ITEMS)

6 | 0586-00107-0000 MOUNTING BRKT.
7 | 0017-00103-0054 PAL NUT
8 | A739-00016-0000 SWITCH ASSY.
9 | 0020-00202-0000 SWITCH PLATE

10 | 0017-00101-0526 #5-40 x9/16 PHIL. RY. M.S. (2 REQ'D.)

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 13




ANYAWOD A1vB v

‘00 9N AVMAIN

AT8W3SSY LHIIT LN3ISIANVYINI
HO0 ATEWNISSY IHNLXId LN3IISIHONTI — NVIXVIVS — 998 ‘ON

PAGE 14




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FLUGRESCENT FIXTURE ASSEMBLY OR -
INCANDESCENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY
ITEM| PART N°© DESCRIPTION

0017-00003-0043 18 IN. FLUORESCENT LAMP - COOL WHITE
0017-00021-0005 FLUORESCENT LOCKS (2 REQ'D.) '
0017-00031-0036 FLUORESCENT SOCKET {2 REQ'D.)
0017-00101-0573 #6-32 x 1/2 SLT. RND. HD. M.S. (2 REQ’'D.)
0866-00108-0000 FLUORESCENT BRKT. ASSY.
0017-00021-0096 2 PIN SOCKET CONNECTOR 4
0017-00003-0026 BALLAST I
0017-00101-0593 #8 - 32 x 1/4 SLT. PAN HD. fa.S. (2 REQ'D.)
0017-00021-0079 STARTER HOLDER

0017-00003-0019 STARTER

0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4 R.H.MS. {Z REQ'D.)
A866-00039-0000 FLUORESCENT CASLE ASSY.- NOT SHOWN

INCANDESCENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

USED AFTEF GAME NO. 3,000

0866-00113-0000 SOCKET MTG. BRKT._(2 REQ'D)

0017-00003-0135 LAMF SOCKET (2 REQ'D.)

0017-00003-0309 LAMP 12V., 25W. (2 REQ'D.)

,. 0017-00101-0626 #3 - 32 x 3/4 SLT. PAN HD. M.S. (4 REQ’'D.)
0017-00103-0067 #8 - 32 HEX NUT W/SEMS. (4 REQ'D.)

- O0We - & WM —

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 15




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN - FRONT DOOR ASSY.

"AWVI HVINDJILHVd HNOA
NO LNVON3d30 34V SNOILVIHVA
‘HO00 NI0J 2ISVE S, AVMAIW
310N

PAGE 16




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — FRONT DOOR ASSY.
ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY

...........

ITEM PART N@ DESCRIPTION
1 | 0090-00902-0000 DRESS PLATE
0090-00902-0100 DRESS PLATE (W/0 PRESS BUTTON TU
START GAME)
2 | 0017-00101-0552 #6-32 x 1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT (2)
3 | 0090-00117-03XF COIN ENTRY PLATE (25¢)
4 | 0090-00906-0000 PLASTIC START BUTTON
5 | 0010-00007-0000 COMPRESSION SPRING
6 | 0090-00013-0200 DOOR ASSY. DOUBLE ENTRY
7 | 0017-00005-0050 DOOR LOCK & KEY WITH SCHEW & NUT
8 | 0090-00002-02BR DOUBLE DOOR FRAME
9 | 0017-00005-0041 421 N.S. CAM
10 | 0090-00901-0000 DOOR SWITCH
11 | 0090-00126-01XF SWITCH BACK4P OLATE
12 | 0017-00101-0528 #5-40 x 3/4" LNG. M.S.
13 | 0090-00903-0040 25¢ WINDOW
14 | 0090-00143-0000 COIN PLEX RETAINER
15 | 0017-00104-0002 SPLIT i.GCK WASHER
16 | 0017-00007-0019 KE£Y H00K
17 | 0017-00103-0005 #0-32 HEXNUT
18 | 0090-00010-0000 W PLATE & OILLITE ASSY.
19 | 0017-00100-001& “E" RING
20 | 0090-00131-0%0U SWITCH
21 | 0090-00104-0C50 TOP & BTM. COIN CHUT W/BRKT. ASSY.
22 | 0017-00%G1 598 #8 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW
23 | 0010-20i81-0100 SPRING
24 | 009G-20129-00XF PIVOT POST
25 | 0010-00134-0000 SPRING
26 | 0090-00008-0000 ACCEPTOR FRAME ASSY.
27 | 0093-00155-00XF REJECTOR LEVER
28 | 0017-00100-0012 “E"” RING
29 | 0093-00151-00XF COIN GUIDE MTG. BRACKET
30 | 0080-00005-0000 COIN GUIDE ASSY.
31 | 0017-00101-0555 #6 - 32 x 5/16 SCREW
32 | 0017-00005-0039 COIN SWITCH
33 | 0010-00557-2500 TRIP WIRE
34 | 0017-00007-0132 PUSH-ON RING (BIK)
35 | 0017-00101-0507 #4 - 36 x 3/4 SCREW
36 | 0090-00128-00XF SWITCH BRKT. - DOOR TILT

A090-00061-0000
A090-00064-0000

ANTI-STRING DEVICE ASSY. - OPTIONAL
(REPLACES ITEM 30)
ANTI-PENNY DEVICE ASSY. - OPTIONAL

MIDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY

PAGE 17




“ J

"

@@

vl

ho %
o |
.
o o

ATANISSY 0HV08 HIWHO4ASNVHL — NVIXVIVO — 998 "ON

PAGE 18




NO. 866 — GALAXIAN — TRANSFORMER BOARD ASSEMBLY

ORDER BY PART NUMBER ONLY
~ ITEM| PART N°© DESCRIPTION

MT00-00082-0000 TRANSFORMER - 115 VOLT
MT00-00081-0000 TRANSFORMER - 240 VOLT
0017-00003-0114 NOISE FILTER

A031-00002-0000 TERMINAL STRIP ASSY.
0064-030XX-XXPX | IN4004 400 V. DIODE

0720-00001-0200 2 POSITION FUSE CLiP

0017-00003-0103 FUSE 1A. SLO-BLO

0017-00003-0261 FUSE 1.5A.SLO-BLO

0720-00001-0400 4 POSITION FUSE CLIP

10 | 0017-00003-0169 FUSE 5A. (2 REQ'D.)

11 | 0017-00003-0001 FUSE 1A. (2 REQ'D.)

12 | 0017-00101-0637 #8 - 32 x 1-1/4 CAKRIAGE BOLT (4 REQ'D.)
0017-00103-0008 #8 - 32 HEX kUT (4 REQ’'D.)

13 | 0017-00101-0014 #6 x 1/2 3LT. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (12 REQ'D.)
14 | 0017-00101-0018 #6 x 3/4 SL7. HEX HD. WD. SCR. (4 REQ'D.)
A866-00043-0000 LINE CORD ASSY. - NOT SHOWN

OO~ N &N -

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

A BALLY COMPANY PAGE 19




d = y r
£ /_.L 000V-25€16-290¥ D4 () oo o= "l ] -
£

= 28 & mm_ m m_:@ i . e R oswd  [eswd  [esw{ [esw]  peswd  poswd v

 E—

[Tz
C 3]

voez (OO Bz s  [owsmd [wswd [ooesmd  fpested o

Mol

[ m : IE=X |wved [ st oz m_mmm__m__m_ wsw o
— : 0 ==

T e ow o o o oW (e e W

w7 woozz o) [T W / =1
N I - posst]  [esisned [zoese] [ vor { wswd  [osmd  [sem]  [sw]  [esesw 3
] = r o Uv.lw -7 a .,
- =5 bl [ w o ETT Y 7] Y (eewd i Tad

& m % | gl e L3N0 Nid #2 = _m_ 55 85 =

- B=E T [emd wor | ¥ al fosmd | *

b RS & beEaRs FREo e 3 How
L B =y o o Ll [ =R |
- m lm ﬂ-_H_U 1915t _w_m._ﬁﬂmu % /M W m ....%u__n.._spw«...um.m.uma" _ \.mm._ﬁi Twmm‘__nn_ A

= Griw] _ & b o= _ u

@ - ﬁu.l. " —JE%»MM.- L TED r mm_”@H_ L | 1998kt

T e g |- . wod
= NTD) et 0051 | Saz59 oesty | szsweq  [soemd | vesmyg ]

)
o — EER sz  [essmed [cmsmd  [oeswd  forswdH  [oesm] e %5 W
AL P bl B SN

15572 4 | sy o1y oz
¥
] W [ o
" [osmg Tmﬂﬁm osw]  [asmy
— A
§ M-WBL [osm] o] pew e [y *
= =2

=] (b2

Eg]

mor'
ur

= %]
Ol 6 9 S 4 £ Z

N—

PAGE 20

¥ JIAYHID AVIT IVINY 'AOS WMITO SIAVIIONI %
200¥-99800 -ISOM "ON LUVd LNOAYT ININOINOD




% N
B3] 0008 -25€16-280Y 04

T l =
m— ,.,M- ﬁm@j: _B_m._i E9ISTb2 oS

WIH
WNAY-XAerO-@900

Gdvo8 21907 AWV ﬂ. == = == _H B = .
N3 m @m_mm:m I = [oswd  [rosmd [oswd [mswd |fesw{ posmsv
wo| 3HEE =
AT w®© | wez B0 [owswed  [msm]  [ossmd  [oeswm] [woeswd  smq s
Er I A [wed [ [osw] [oz=] [JoEE [wswdo
B )
U S ol o] (oo [ [
wa woorz Ty (o
o = [6c157d [roesm [vowd  [uoswd [wswq [ssmd | smy _mwmﬂu._m. Wem_
== k- - == 1
== T = E (L) FFE el
a1 m % | anSrnsee 139305 Nid %2 = m nanl.y &5
== == T [Mexd 80510 o 7 B &_ﬂ& e | H
vozz | M M.IM R (o) - - - - == woY
=% @ = o ol e = L
1 =5 = o | P
y =B [esw S m 21 | wwdl [esw] [reswmd 2|
m 5 mm% et . ———— 4 wox
[ o saszed loesed: [ eesmed [osmd | ey A
zmmM m_m_mnm | esend IEEX T _Bnmim loesd [ czsmed  |ossmg w
sl oo o
) ﬂﬁmw B oS s oeswd  [postey  oosE] N
||||| 8 et T O & (2
._ _ : :10) m.w _lﬂmwu ; 11557 4 | s | osTed |ozsg 100570 d
| x:xn.nua.vmno».“w%o | m w+.|=||§__ m E . —=¥.2 ,
“ __ o) % mmm @D m_m@ Em_m@@ E rw_mnﬁL R 2057 8051 Y
| wuivbg | % # == Lo | |-|U L] _L”I!\J:
W (L E m_m @:m”m m oo m@ i S X m | sk R 0054 5
| 5
|
|
_
|

8
1
§
¥
3.
gg
Bl
T =
[ T
%;E

0 s o | e
't _ ol [ 8 ] 9 g b £ 2 = oo

HYI JIMVHID QY31 IVIXY AGS INITD SILVIIONL %
2008 -99800 ~1SON ‘ON Ld¥d LAOAYT LNINOdWOD

&3



[o]] I 02
+7¥DC +3Y
F 3 4"/70 F' 45vP
oW o=
o = i <
tvac {CD 04 Fi 1R | RPI-RPS L —
AISF s.0a. | 7T Daavme L WEN .
ol
”*C{Eg I CPI-CP26 <
e 0.1 MF T
CER.
uac{% l » SEE
s NOTE |
000G ME T
10v/ELECT. nnsnﬂ
: / 74365 R3S
A c3? i 13
rveT 1 ATOMF s @G
50 [+7 ] _Tlov ] Alsly
5w INOT36A IELECT. —
2 Lty¢= r=2 CH D
36 "
12 vAC pr | +ievoc IOMF !
Al4F j TAKT. L] !
1]
mmc{% l » o wt ém
T 2200MF L > i
i————a 25¥ . I
ELECT, —é—
L 3 ]
\2ver o BUSRA i
e o % I
-t . AS by —
| [
swz = _ b
NOTES: = 5P TIP &W L — Wi AB !
= AMY 8 $ Lo ]
. # PULL-UP RESISTORS AMD 26 s IKXE Tots Jrisfals 4 4 b Ra A7 L
DECOUPLING CAPACITORS ARE | | 4 . Ny
DISTRIBUTED OVER THE #.C, s A HALT AG U
BOARD ASS'Y. ;
| : 1A WS AK s [
2. ONLY | PC TALS 245, OR | &) % 6 i
1 PC 83048, OR 2 PC 8216 [ S 7 As L
ARE USED (AND STUFFED) | ] g DA :
FOR 8- DIRECTIONAL DRIVERS o 4 CPY AS
L1 BYTE OF DATA). 1 ( | I :::
| RMI F 2 / i A2 %m
3, SAME AS WOTE 2, | 1K %6 1 oIF SW -%—m
. | 0P 5w Al
4, SUBSTITUTION FOR THESE ROM'$ I | 3 radss N S— m
IS MEMORY BRD. ASS'Y LA "l ladale ) o wr ] Ml "%—m
004 - 91353 - ANES B I ) ) ] ] A - ]
T h A o
Tmmcn:s 8y gl i B0 s AR
= Lo cica LT 4 ¢ 2
[ | Gl WF L P K-
| CER. —— - ]
) P I € E Lo s .
- i " [ y
wOT UseD  [0e l oy e W"/ B &
\ 220 I I HRDWA. CONYROL BUS
P2 $MOOT [T 1—-tn x " hol>. 9 soe N
N fo ey LU —
l 8%, c2 | I ¥ T T T T T I T T T
p2 mGH, (TG-— ¥ lafs 8! 853 5
Q B3 b
220 '531: | 1 " | 3
PILErT (- o |ﬂ}\_3’ BD2 ) Lisie
R4 T | [ betie ] D4 vgrisl pirg ]2 {1) - p4 ~
i c4.[: b5 VAR S FRT - 7
2P START [0 }— ! a0 T P [ ) = < D
of 1] 16) 15 b3 XU =
B3y csi | I /‘TE' [LEYN] S CR ) <
4 I W TN i £ 90 < 3
IPSTART [} b 13 1) T T el <
4 T [ ] T 5 zl,, 2§n L] <
s | |22 . 95‘[ 7368 P N IINGRIIEIND b3 9 EXT) < 0
' b 'si & o !
AMZ TS _ A
Y - KX =
I | ALL OIMF CERCAR- AL LEAD fi Rt [T} 2 I3 a1 It 1 4 [I_ Iy ; a3
nEY. pEsC. Aty Ril o L ) |
Ao [
MIDWAY MFG, CO. PI LEFT [T] - . 'zh—]g,ﬁ"' so2 < o7
FRANKLIN PARK, ILL. :IZ% l |— —_ —J
T iz Y~ swé, 4 < os
oan, G RIZZIO 4.1 L4 iy -
BATE JAM, 1980 | wontats o sErvice [ ] ~ + 2l L1:k4 < 0é
R? o -
ustb O8N GALAXIAN < 220 ”‘]: i o A i
N Test [} N + b sl 206 i < 03 06
LOGIC BOARD CIRCUITRY 88, cek [ | 1 os ™
PANT WD, TaLE [E}- o1 sl sos 1 | 04
A082 - 91352 -A/BOOC e I =l A a
220 C9.|: | !I = Pk
PiswoOT [W - x % Lo, 7! -94,/—“1—>—; pig T gl3 e o4 2 02 o
<
OGIC SCHEMATIC PART NO. MOSI-00866-A015 225 °'°-tl s 3 ol
D2
comz [} o + < ca |
A3 1
A 220 T < 0¥
comt [T " &
: IE m 73 cm,tl < ol
[+1] I




04

-
o ot — rr—
<
w  _WENm
>
——
L8
f
r Y g, S A A A d
[ I 4
y 4 v 4
s 74367
WR LS 0R7436%
s
MR LR, 2 L
e ® e ] z
% N i 3
Ha  vapl® A 22 2
1 %ﬁ’ 74239 >
2l aple_ B._AI > 2ly T [STARs ON
N vapld '?z 3, B ¥
cmsg'l'.s f wa, - ks ouron
i GM " ] 1svel
[ %r‘“
4 8y
Z I] 2 128Y 5 i
1 ol 16
Al LhiT] 2 Srrrr—
|s B ¥
4 w05 OBiRARwA N 256H
Vﬂ!ﬂ“a Y
|\ O RAMRAD E,
VAAM RD b
o] PLITJ oY WA NN NN
N +aVP L
-
N
=
s 3 la |3
a TAB € D
A z o TS ORI
1 q 00 0 B
o TREYEA(Q
N A shn2
A B3k
[ Z v 4 HORZ, COUNY BUS _
v RN NN AN NN \\: AN DN
b5 PR T I T R R
NN ®
Z 7 2 VAV N ar.ay.4 VA A S A4 VA4 Ll e PV AV AUNLIT
+

VAR A A B B A i

;

o
5

:

Q

:

o
>

§

o
~

§

o
-

:

LY DATA BUS &
~

L=

:

:

[" A AN A A

1 R WR
Z & XL L i 4
g / /
7z A /]
10 14
2 0 Y/ > 2 Z l 21 A [T 4 e
1) A9
— / sl g
>
2 a7 v
>-. :5 hi 4 - z - e 4
Nl 7 w ’ 5 2us @
T, 2 g 2 z —ae
Y A w 4 w —ias
. 4 ] ] 9 w > :n
> y -
> JD z% -—n I
— 7 " 1p RAM
7 L 7P
] - RAM 2114
1% g ks 4 [] vo, |4 o4
IH o vo3, 0 N Yoy |13,
3 =m e Youl 2,02 o [z e
b
5o o e oo %y The
S pafl
13
5t e N N
n:N::'m N
oss N
P IY; o
N N
b . . N %% % w

04

h Y

15VP*—1

7aT4

l; o % i Isi
12[FR 12

A B C DLD
THOIOR 63

7
F4 443
6C _J o
11jex 8 Foaceac oo cL.
E el iz
’ VB
> > b | ?o'
¥ Bl Pt bl o o
1 L %
’ lIO
12 b PR
f T474
ST | (ylen 2C
L]
H 3 n
3 L 2kl
bl = o
| = o
=l ZH 14 = ;
*] an 13 2 I
A " 2], p
256H . F] [
b
A ac "pl
.
2 A
3 '.'139“
S
AD npr—

s F F T 4

Al

Al

Al

Fl N T | kefdes, = »

JLLELLLL




06

2V

y

>
ZH
296H
Cal
T a7 77 T T Z ZFZ L

=z Z Z Z Z /A A A A ;A

M

L

HFLIP ¢

- = AN N N N N
o
h TA3ET 5 % 1 r
I\ ORT43ES bR
12 nael oLy a—
Ll —l*
RA L
Ll M]* s 26 s ) & —h
[ A3 ; 1 i
] : % ‘ XA 2 :“
ARS ON Rz [TY) N1 P
RAS -~ i'lﬁu
il\i RAT 5 b
NNT ON LLI! [ L1918
3 % \ C
(] :, t E
TR = 1 fis 4 N H
7410 Ad -1 P ¢ s RAS : 2
ol 16 . Y L 2 >—
|
9 Zlia — |4 mar \ bl
: AS &Y -
) 9 RAG RAH 4
5 }Tuu 3':
e 2 e |12 had s .-
2 icve B\ 3 wae] 2]
N AN L5 ]:D—ﬁ P OB M
“}) a4 15 RAS &l
; ve I o [T 4
S \ = . wij. 9
b yl\ﬂhwu K 2 2 beos [ S0r]! 5
N av [ NS o % b 1
L NE | roe 1,131,
[ 5] 802 |15
- N Vo pva f® =" W
N 70 .__.»..:E‘i-‘—j\ v
a3 1 ‘-AT.I 3 DIjD = ";‘ 't )
1610R 16, ) >
" o Y N o day ~ B PR
§ A 08 O 1D 5 N BRS = AN = ar
DEAM 7 7486 ]
o cul
N E - ¥ T L
Ed
= Iz R -4 R ™ . £ !
~ COUNY BU3 4 Z .4 7 .4 Z B’ V4 y 4 & y 4
- |3 —_—
N N L LA T VRN 1 Bl —
T N W N VL N N L N <SS SN ;AA&L\\\\\\\ L N S Ny =
14\7_7% > .
yd 77 170 LKAw DATA 8US 7 7 7 { [/7 VA4 4 227 2 L L yd yavrard Z 7
o
= N 1 5L =
Iy
— N 1 5| IE =
. 3|4 |5]|649 NN o O S S Sy Ny R NERNERNNERNN ANERNERNNRNNRN NN
15 1] 5
:,;-uewc?n:;n‘ ’S % —
S a8 ac b N 7 7 p/ /A S S 7/ A
DEH I 3 N | ,7AL508 5 x
‘a
\ N ’ eRsei3
> = > =3 21z = > a1
I Y W e o [€ Dlb ' N 1 BE1
[ NN VERY. COUNT BUS TiH ; VA 2
|
WPOSI & 2 3 a
; : FNRIEN i =1
- 1
. T&L—rmwm I o> S iz
NN NN NN 3 47
VRAM WR i VRAMCS N k2
] - @ € ; .
Ity i% ’5‘ b 5 E =l ] é E E a0 I3 ) ]
[w) o« o 3 - & S m) YRAM &
ud EIEE @ T = i BLLI3 o 2 | vRANS o |
W = z > d
g |15 H ] z - _|6 vhaM 7
L] Y 1~ b AL E] aw B —
2 . 11 2 10 VRAN 5
p @ i PETT- 3 ] oz 3 B
& 2| 2.0
; , 1 ecs - o ‘Ii ) vaand . 1S
N ) i [
AC — TR
39 [ ﬁﬂn a2 4 AW, VAW Cs o ) .
L e 4 LI e
T Vijex 30
I F5vP 8D4a . 4% 8~ Gw_ NRAM 4 >
b weosii |2l 3 503 2 om i7" o0 vRAM 3
4 BD1 L] ot B viAaM | W0
1 gDz o (615 T VRAMZ T
G 4 7 BO@ o (5114 - VRAM § B
0 ] S ﬁr—*““‘ 2 ‘& | 4. e0s o (0 & veams )
ra3s ! T HE e Raue _
v vPs L 807 o (1231 2 vRan?
ap p———— [ ] Toan —_
VAAM CS
F v 4 4 4 y 4
07

06




I 08 o9
2n
2H . -
=
. 256M -
r————r—— P TP X T T T X T F X u Z Z 7 T 2z 2 Z 7 Z Z =z ZZ
T
12 1 1vEHB
NS R N N, N N AN b AU N N - B
7486 X
x 5
N
4 N
— vl B
[ 2 VRAS =
I 8 ot e safi® ;‘ t
: oz an t [1-] . 13 VRAG ‘?_
14 [t 0 2 -
] 74283 VRAT 5_
lafip ! tusests o Py L ] PR 4 7 i
! ! i 13 4 5 A LR 1/ ]
! A lupPOSLY 3 43 20 20 4 |
7] 4 P
1 ' 7 :
| : 2 ‘ 7 g
I I 74273 8 YRAD "R
| : f 7486 (4} 'r y %
| g[=3 _tueost oL Bl saf2 Vi g 9
! ! L) 13 7 [ 4 YRAI &
12 U ipfas9 lurosts pelggrs n ]"AL,’\"“ 4 H
" T > T " 74203 it wl ws. lum vAA4 1 — 11
. Lo ! ™ oty el .
1 Jis b — ol L] a
I L Slao 4a]® ] (Sn s & ¥ -
7]ay 4F = Tad oo AT e e N Pﬂ—l i
9 14 12 11 Tweosi 7 T * bt 4 208 a VRAS Es
o | 4 128HB. M v 4
S i % L ] “Tlad 5l 3E |7 VRA2
L) L ) 13! uposr2 . s 25,
= ] 1 A \ TAM! L : 2 st P 1
E| A
1.2 G I.s Z N ;5"%.‘ X z g3 v 3 VRCS 7 b
T |pas L) 12 VRAG |1
~ = A\N ~ o [ h ?]
- 08.D4 Vs - 151 1 E
. W . . . . h W, WS N N u_\ SIS S % % b . N 2 H
e u
T F 7T F A ) ] = 1 ]
-
\ ? B ! § o ; y j
B N N N W S AN W s TS SN ~ s AL Y
N Y y %
VAV AV S FAVA) A VA, S A4 Wil Lo A TOEWEG DATA $U% 22z 7 L.l 2 _/
N g <
h it k1 ol
N ZE A Bl
AN NN RN N = AN S N A RN NN RONRNNERNNINN BN N b ]
> > > 1= v o =
7 e 207 ZZ ./ P A /A 277 WORY FU§._aut Z /9‘ ZZ <
A +5VP v 4 okl 22
2] ¥ 6 7402 LE‘;-Q
i T T g i dd | B
A Tar DU o sy maeel 2 2 N
& opJ D7 e b [T > s aaf x| 2|
0 [3—> e L P 1 B 8
o A
laa 2114 E *lig 106 § . we .u“, l [m" B
i
A3 e’ ’@u—‘ G > 2 A;t‘\i S
A
a2 3 “2 pal4 3 i :T L >3
w» wiAM | 2 ~ 13 a|
L '_!‘l |t A4 :’: 5:;1"5,6 : 3 Ly X
vo, ] yRauS vz 38 | as ” el 2407 3 fis
B [EINTT™ 12 v ol 0y T o EX
b (P vwasa) T4187 5 um 25 —_—
o] 19| veas 2 > sl AT & ]'I 0]
vaaed . - !
e [l av 12 | A6 ‘ 21
i d
—-F"’ B : Con]2 Slo ZK iy
= ar DI 2 L
3F yrag 2 ag 02 :.3x : his
S 3 QA
RAM o ) 1 3 i 4 A9 " 1 _~,.T
2114 E A1 sl 32 @ L
7 s \p-"'—'“-' * 15 A T T AR z 0 |9
wnsaagl . | 11] 74157 s
Ngupnan G 3
1/o |14 vha VRAMS P L)
t/0 [ vhanT. 16 * wfiz A8 z osl5 >
/0 |12 YRAM \ a 16
1/0 ML vRAMS | 3 rou or >
- F (23 ﬁ cHR
< pww— —
o]} ]




2v
>
2K
> ]
L% ——
-
m:uApn:ssus/ Z Z 7 L DL L P A AR A A ——r L L XL L /A A A
4
RLLL)
%
L
: I
A
. “
\ B
¢ R43 AL
2 o Rk 4 Al
(
] HITT I Azl
33K w08 [T
+3vP TR v 5
/ 0
7 ' |/
eor 7, '8
>—)-|su v
vy [TYNE] PN
HORZ. . ’ | LR m'ls L/ '4
P STg g 3 /’_U_OL,?,”, Py
Z 2E8E o f CING [ ——t z
I z| 5] 7| T /::?13. \2 [ ]
) 0, 20 GuOOIMF
7 st ih] wher ot iaid CER Zetl
b M 20 l '
4 1 raisioniea |13 \, "~ 7az73 YSVF | Al
K o 1 i 3 {4 ]s J6 ko 3fals e le Az
ac L \ 5 oI o Lo, |5 100 & B LD r
Z 1Z[1 T X ! P THIGIONIE3 P TAISION 163 | o B oi08 —
\ E E -0 35 ) ER [ LI
) T 7404
v I _] c30
1 0001 MF
i - = CER,
; X
| A P A A A A A Pl [ £ s pd v [
1 ) TWPBLEN )
5 14 ‘ 5
L] O |3 % >
1 i1 v i I - 5 3 E
PR 1N PE———
] AN NN N N N N BN AN BN TFU_CORTAGL TBUS < —
% 1
) ZZ7Z S =
S P N 7]
x C N R TN A N N AN h
RN WRQWA . CONTR 5 NN ,__1\‘_{ NN = =
p‘ ¥ 19 i Y &
=7 Z7T 72 777 > - .
‘] s 5 ol I3
A * « E ke L] =
. x 3 sve ¥
% +5VP B &
=
\ - PRSRE:
7 & . .
oE—3i0 ¥ f? 7
3 L o fen ]
" ,
R F
15 8f o ol0 . cod 3
74377 GMHZ RVES
: 6P
3 wroLk 4], 2al® | 9 RIS
- P PO (P T ]
HELIP | 9 [[5)
e > :-0 «0] suFqu 1432 —
30 <% 30
L OME L__
H
emnz:j L | T -
 HFLP2R = 01 Bojrd o = S $o-n
[ wE g RA3
E b/ Hea Lasg =4 " 1P R
| S i LA [} —
w}_ﬁ?\ LBA [ TN I
[ LBAY 4 2 7L SO0 ar
2 e LBAG Y Y ] :3
' RAW 1 o LBAS 5 b
12 A5 IN 1y
i LBAS [YCEINGAT) e
b RAW 0 T 4 LDAT 11 ETTL 5 57
4, BAG ab o
B L A ] ik 7
3] s €5
3 LBA4 @ apd a
z - —aad
N - 3 -]
— = N N .
1, 0 ) l 1




256H®
D% +7¥DC —
IN4OOH
' A z
1HA001
DiQ _
4 AuDIO
A
4 ¥oL 2 NSNS . UGG CORTROL BUE & N N N oA NN = NN N \n SN NN w\
5 R34 |¥ —
¥Ou1 £ < z sik & =
— 5K
| A 50UND \ 5K
14 ) L _
4 Cag s foof | . aze Io.nur m
a =
w s s 53 15K y ¥ e
HEY 2 ez oK
LI ETE Rz$
Az 3l, @ GEGOIS nes -
we [ 13lp 3L al z | 51
= 74259 S 3K
= o N “lsq ﬁ__ A
- a5 MO FIRE Y -
P TRV 4 L sst | 330K —
aril2¥0L2 S evf 3
CLR Th
1% a? ||' T
RESET, "4 L
B i 7 't
LA 4 1P START 1 ) -*:,9_
oF sig) cis Cis e
W ¥ A a1 |5 _2P START 14w sagS— 2 0.01MF =601 wF “
al Cad = A a2z 6 COIN_LOCKOUT > 3 ¥ g ﬁ 1] a%v“ astv‘“ 'Eouo‘
L] T COIN COUNTER & & 5z E 1] = - 3
; o NEE] i RiZ LM324
— L A aToK %7 0
b K LN
5 112!: . ai 5Ly T b TN SSS AADWA. CONTROL BUS N an e s s N SO TR %
wF asf2 L sl A3z 9 b 30
il I ais A7K [N 00
as 2 1005 ER.
—ar A — + R33 §
S == F’)ls 10X - S
BRIVER "T iSSDK N STARS OFF . —
- —_———
> CMP BLK % 2 | —
-'_I RT4-220 —
Vi # N |25 |Io @ ol 3
o af DS I
¥ib i [ Wl - —
- > oLl 5 73 I
l:;,‘ coL! I: 130 ol A
R79-2
] . O b [{-T% ] ! 4]a p2f2 75
N 1] 6L o ‘; AR 1 —
5 | +5¥P  TRRZ 6L g —
g2L 5123|
N W NN ERATE N NN NN NN BN N AN N | =
L] > I3[ ot g)i2 RYLS =
N\ L.zl v Ulep  agllo ] BT
# 3 |()u a Z a(is_.
=, = - L14d - M2 o ] #Cis
= = N |u 6] raira |7 RCZS
> x 3 & 30 p0y30
bl L]
o~ z —
2 g A
3 o LK
i3 —
1 ; sy \
] o
T ople. 108 o 2%
T ~47420[ T 7400 -4 W 140
Wi
= RV IS —
= < REES 1 w —
eS| b x
- RCzs I~
L#wE —
{E o L7 T 2o, a‘aaa—-l-m—f -] L f Elm i ‘“—f
ERE R83 [l RE4 H 3 RES L 34w REE 3
K Ik K i 1K
FLELA AR, = 42
27LS00 #ZTLSOO 271, 5008 [2h. 500
> > = _
=13 =13 =13 =13
3 3 &3 4] [ E
apd Ep 4] [ 3
WYL
N \ L

= NN AN NN N LM BUFFER _ACDRESS BUS N N N = < _
12 [} 13




4 | 15 | 13
HFLIP
2V >
l +85vP
r
. _VEYNL 10
a| ™20
3
> FIE d
3 4 ] 1 13 2
ZonuS 12[FR 12 402
Ta74 7474 | 12 Ta02
L] Jnlor
¥
LVBHE 9 L A
e] RIE
2% (LR
o
18AS2 MHZ
+5VP
R34 (¥ - L ecik
sk |& ] 2 L
o
]
« 2v
teo
0.1MF Y
Icen. " STARS ON +5YP
¥ Is 1s 1.
iy TLR * Tk 2foPa
b 74164 AL s TG4 B 20
(5] 55 o 7474
a1 @A asac ap o€ aF o6 gn gEoAasccqpotar aw 3jex gl ~
AR BE s[asfe [0 s FE e T‘ 4 e "
3 4 | ! h v
bopsl ] | -
--——-l—:‘@_ 1S v
A e <2 rams
- ?4366_| =38 |12
Ii[ tiz p " ] 100 x
gl _alll )
A s ) 17 Rey 1
i | 4 .1“ 2': BLUE
F [F] L area U7 100
(B FL) TR\ I R
3
g H Z] 7430 G T Al st 5o GREEN
e @ 0) I Rr2
= 4
N i x 4 L i fi0g 7 (190 P
x| k=] » ! a;ol RED
|
ANN AN AN P N I(ﬂ&s\l -
) —
= 2| | Swrsyac . b o — wir';‘ RE4
2 & S [ BN~ N\ —_j' 70 ZuPSYNC
1v8HS 4 Y, : ;IASETE B
ARS ] D,... & (@ 200
3 7a0
YY . =
175- 470 BLUE — U] LUt
20
= GREEN —{"1& | GREEN
120 5
-4T0
i N RED —{T ] RED
=~ Ase
CIP!kK* i ? 100 |
X\ L 1 i As9
VY 100
v 760
SHEL L ] - 3 1960
; Il,v% e —
MISSEE ! el SEE SECTION A2
] <
w62 com
AUDIC v L 470 I 1] Counrer
R34 c22 10— I H:gg com
I
Y e Sov cz3 ;] | = LOC"OU"
R Mvunf 0,00/MF $R37 e p ! |
[ DI 4066 R3S 50V 470K —[F ] zpsTant
£ INaI48 (oB% MYLAR R40 I |
. R92 1P START!
‘ e | -]
‘ L____J
I_ g'*l{l.uzm
w + 7R i {i5] sPkR
. 02 4066 - ¢ R3S
T IN&148 n39 4| C24 100K
" 10 PES TOMF 4
[ _II v E +16¥DC
90 ) L ELECT, LELS r
1K czs v | = R4} 2K 1 <
| MF 20K cas
ey |7 I v 4 7mWF L+ 43
y TANT cz'; ELEI?:¥’ +1 0.54\'?“
r N G0 1M :?,: c—— & -1 318 5 L7 =T taNT
RA4S 2 4 50V L cas 1A { V] spen
10K - MYLAR 4 SUNF 345,
Mot 2 S oTE CER. 8 iz
R4S 1% R46 aa3 .
2t S i ok 5 CAYTION:
1 I
1% i DO NUT LONNECT
o.oé::. 3osom= = rb—————)clr; QR MEZASURE
oy T ¢50
RASE (28 ELECT. L ocoarwe ZEEF SPEAKER LEADS
2.2K3 A7 WF Y L T0 GHOUND.
R4t 1oV MYLAR
2K ELECT.
b—| -
L
. . = " ; Wi s

PAGE 22

1

[

L

#4384 |




GALAXIAN LOGIC BOARD

CHIP NUMBER FUNCTION

741800 Quad Two Input Nand
74L802 Quad Two Input Nar

7404 Hex Inverter

741508 Quad Two input And L
74LS10 Triple Thrsz Input Nand
74L520 Daal Four Input Nand
741830 Cignt Input Nand

7415832 Quad Two Input Or

741874 Dual “D” Flip — Flop
74L586 Quad Two Input Exclusive Or
7418107 Dual “JK” Flip — Flop
74108138 Three to Eight Line Decoder
7415138 Dual Two to Flour Line Decoder
7415157 Quad Two Input Multiplexer
7415161 Four Bit Counter

74L5163 Four Bit Counter

74187154 Eight Bit Shift Register
7415174 Hex “D" Flip — Flop
7418175 Quad “D" Flip — Flop
7415194 Eight Bit Shift Register
7415259 Eight Big Addressable Latch
7418273 Octal D" Flip — Flop
7415823 Four Bit Binary Adder
7415245 QOctal Bus Transceiver
7415366 Hex Bus Driver — Inverting
7415367 Hex Bus Driver

7415368 Hex Bus Driver — Inverting
7418377 QOctal “O” Flip — Flop

PAGE 23




PAGE 24

CHIP NUMBER
7415393
271500
2114
TMS4045
AMI124
2102-2
AMI9101
8304
8216
LM324
555
LM377
Z80

2716
1M5610
78GUIC
ULN2075
18.432
CD4066
D44vMm4
GE6015
MC14066
GEA15F
Al4F
IN4148
IN4736A
D2316EC
D2364C

GALAXIAN LOGIC BOARD

FUNCTION

Dual Four Bit Binary Counter
Ram

Ram

Ram

Ram

Ram

Ram

Bus Griver — Bidirectional
s Driver — Bidirectional
Quad Operational Amp
Timer

Audio Amp

CPU 0
Prom — 16K

Prom

Voltage Regulator

Quad Buffer

X-TAL

Quad Electronic Switch
Transistor

Transistor

Quad Electronic Switch
Diode — Rectifier

Diode — Rectifier

Diode — Rectifier

Diode - Zener

16K Rom

64K Rom




" [T
Efggeba® pld | ow] N
Qi9lBl LISk 6280 e
R O gdvo8 AHOW3W L
TN e TN NY ML ] 4.3 ON m
00 "O04N AVMUAIN NYIXYTYO noamen o
ANOIILATY
I
1 1
g YOOY-$9000 160K 'ON LbvYd
DILVWIHOS DI1907 AMOWIN
&7 [ 1 1
L L ri L Fd r4d i oy & 43 + r 4 4 L Fd 4  d b Al o z .l . 4 4 i rd 4 yd Z i A i
Y A _ % \H
1L 30T 0L 24 °567 04 - = = = A =
NOLIINNOD WOLDINDD ) 1 = €
\ i 2 ! .
= .~ \
AS+ y | res
o & ‘B 3 : ( y o
¥ v | Iy S p P % m ] v
oY 3 [€2 [T Yy 2 k2 (Mo o & —~— ! 2 ¥
T ] [1] A Y 1 Dl\_ .-._.m. -m \ .w.. \ “ \ “ G ¥
ry &1 CIK Y ¥ 61 gl o /] & F a @ ] il
(3 v % AV |_ s okl s K=A g K= 8 rk=—z4 z v
Y ¥y_9 [ X3
4T L ¥ _ L 5 i [
ov 8 SRpE W ov 8| E8sz ) v
] Nivps A 32P53 o7) 42 e a2 267
T
_ r
T L Al Me Al 7 NneL
F | W
ZI 21 &
N o '
> 1u g | R AS+ ] . — \
3 : 39 .24 \& >_|~w Ynlgr NY¥o i Mz e
536 51750 a5
] a1 yi_ |l vadlt 0 INT R 365 Bl 215 a___ st
L T 1 | <a|J%a 1 T eq vl_ A Nia 0 42 W
cuh. 7] { m vu% vu_“
1 - A 1
N A AS% “ | A N
_ o m 14
N, N ¥ AN X N T S ~ S LY AN . < 27 ~ ~ ~ NN
I v
= A
: []
v YRV
w o | IR
e
; * =
n
oq.»_ w
M7
5
AS*




L0l
JEee” JEN
! : wq , WONITOR
oG =
e 1
1L L--=2 - GJ— A
ro T
| 14 [
- . ! Tﬁ ! MONITGR INTERFACE
' ; BALLAST BA -0 Ll {
® i |
o e
oy e | RGRAY o|-» w-|BAN T NI S
T i 15y, ! | Lot od
1 + R|-W N ;-b F |
L]
L, f ’
DISPLAY \ |
CaMP ovdlE o, ==l Rt~ 2
] ﬂ” ﬁr " &u SR
MT-82 XFORMER ] ' f
G-Y b ral-- L SN AT g |
papfee
: ‘Az’
! MILM Iy &5, CO.
] ALY S T
. 750 ¥ GRAND AVE.
: B[-R FRAWNLY PARK ILL. 6013/
1
1
Gy WIR G SCHEMATIC PART NO. MO 51-00866- A003
BLU-
FILTER r
LY )
W8P EFBRAER $8EYE -~
-
gL GAME LOGIC BOARD
ffad i R C.AD82-91353-A866
. Wit glesse |
et
1
!

T
'
|
]
'
1
1
1
1
)
]
b
i
!
I
|
!
)
'
|
I
1
'
i
|
I
1
|
1
'
t
I
1
!
'
i
{
¢
1
|
I
|
!
i
I
!
!
i
i
I
1
I
!
)
1
1
1
1
1
+

MONITOR CHASIS

M/IDWAY MFG. CO.

PAGE 26




